

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

within the State of

NEW HAMPSHIRE

TDS Metrocom, LLC adopts the NHPUC Uniform Tariff.

TDS Metrocom 525 Junction Road Madison, WI 53717

Effective: October 18, 2016

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

LOCAL SERVICE AREA

APPROVED

- Home Area: Sunapee Exchange
- Extended Calling Area: Bradford, Canaan, Danbury, Enfield, New London, Newport, Sutton

CLASSIC PACKAGES(1)(4)

These bundles permit residential customers to receive services and features for a flat monthly rate.

RATES

1.	Rate Per Month Residence		
	 a) CLASSIC Phone Standard Package, per line⁽²⁾ b) CLASSIC Phone Unlimited Standard Package, per line⁽³⁾ 	\$25.49 \$30.49	(I) (I)
2.	Package Change Fee	\$7.50	

⁽¹⁾ Customers must also subscribe to TDS TV video services.

STAR PACKAGES(1)

The STAR Packages are optional service bundles. Each package permits a customer to receive services and features for a flat monthly rate, for each STAR Package subscriber line provided.

RATES

1.	Residence Rate Per Month			
	 a) 3 STAR Standard Package, per line b) 4 STAR Standard Package, per line c) 5 STAR Standard Package, per line 	\$30.49 \$40.49 \$50.49	(I) (I)	
2.	Package Upgrade	\$5.00		
3.	Package Change Fee	\$7.50		

⁽¹⁾ This service is grandfathered to existing customers, effective June 1, 2023. The service will not be available to new customers after this date.

Effective: May 1, 2024

Customers who subscribe to the TDS Long Distance Classic Plan will receive 30 minutes of long distance calling at no charge.

⁽³⁾ Customers must also subscribe to the corresponding TDS Long Distance Classic Plan.

This service is grandfathered to existing customers, effective June 1, 2023. The service will not be available to new customers after this date.

Section: 1 Local Exchange Service Rate Schedule Page 2

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

BASIC & UNLIMITED PHONE BUNDLES(1)(3)	APPROVED	

Pata Par Month(2)

Rate Per Month⁽¹⁾

(C)

(C)

(N)

The Basic and Unlimited Phone Bundles are optional service bundles. Each package permits a customer to receive services and features for a flat monthly rate, for each Basic or Unlimited Phone Bundle subscriber line provided.

Rates

1.	Residence			
	a)	Basic Phone Bundle, per line	\$22.99	(1)
	b)	Unlimited Phone Bundle, per line	\$27.99	(1)
(1) (2) (3)	Rate includes the Subscriber Line Charge.		(C)	

TDS BUSINESS VOICE BUNDLE

Rates

Nau	<u>88</u>		Term	Rate Per	Month ⁽¹⁾
1	Puo	iness	<u>MTM</u>	<u>1/2 Yr.</u>	<u>3 Yr.</u>
1.		TDS Business Voice Bundle, per line	\$39.99	\$39.99	\$29.99
	b)	Service Order Change Charge ⁽²⁾	<u>No</u>	<u>n-Recurri</u> \$20.	<u>ng Charge</u> 00

(1) Rate includes the Subscriber Line Charge.

available to new customers after this date.

BASIC 24 & UNLIMITED 24 PHONE BUNDLES

The Basic 24 and Unlimited 24 Phone Bundles are optional service bundles. Each package permits a customer to receive services and features for a flat monthly rate, for each Basic 24 or Unlimited 24 Phone Bundle subscriber line provided.

Rates

1.	Residence			
	a)	Basic 24 Phone Bundle, per line	\$19.99	
	b)	Unlimited 24 Phone Bundle, per line	\$24.99	(N)

Effective: May 1, 2024

⁽²⁾ This charge is per account. If a customer makes changes to their business voice, data, and video services in one transaction, only one Service Order Change Charge applies.

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

SERVICE CONNECTION CHARGES

(M)

Section: 1

Page 3

Non-Recurring	Charge

•	Initial Service Order	\$19.00
•	Subsequent Service Order	\$8.65
•	Central Office Work	\$5.00
•	Line Connection	\$10.00
•	Premise Visit	\$15.00
•	Reconnect for Non-Payment	\$20.55

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

- A Late Payment charge of 1.5% per month applies to all past due balances.
- Customers with past due balances who sign up for electronic payments will receive a one-time waiver of the late payment charge.
- Final collection procedures, temporary disconnection of service, and the requirements for deposit are unaffected by the application of a late charge. The late payment charge does not extend the time for payment or otherwise enlarge or change the rights of the customer. Notice of intention to pay late will not avoid this charge.

(M)

(M)-Material previously appeared on Page 2 of this Rate Schedule.

Effective: June 1, 2023